## 20<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL BUCKEYE BRIDGE RIDE Saturday, June 15, 2024









**What:** Take a scenic ride around Preble County and experience up to 4 of its covered bridges. Our Buckeye Bridge Ride offers participants different routes allowing riders to travel 10, 39, and 51 miles. This great ride has already provided OVER \$23,740 in 4-H scholarships and support to our youth! Please come and be a part of this awesome tradition!

**When:** Saturday, June 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024, starting with the mass start at 7:00 AM; with other pleasure rides/touring groups having staggered starts from 7:15 AM to the last start time of 8:30 AM.

Where: The Buckeye Bridge Ride starting point will be at the **Preble County Fairgrounds, 722 S. Franklin St. Eaton, Ohio 45320.** (Restrooms, showers, and ample parking!)

## Everyone is in the Buckeye Challenge!

- Buckeyes will be available at each SAG to enjoy!
- Lucky Buckeye numbers will be provided to each rider and drawings will be made for "ride prizes" and available to be picked up upon completion of your enjoyable ride! (Cycling items, food gift cards, etc.)
- Food will be available at the end of the ride and showers are available as well!

## **General Information:**

- There will be 4 SAG stops with 4H treats, fruit, drink, and of course...Buckeyes!
- Buckeye Bridge Ride T-shirt included with pre-registration; registrants after May 1st may purchase Buckeye Bridge Ride T-shirts for \$20 until sold out.

registration (	,	, =, =====,
Name:	Email:	
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Day of Ride Phone:		
Emergency Contact: Name	Phone	Relationship
Adult T-Shirt Size: □XS □S □M □	L □XL □XXL	
I plan to ride the following: ☐10 ☐	]39 □51 miles	
Select ride ( <i>Register by May 1st and re</i> The Buckeye Bridge Ride for adults The Buckeye Bridge Ride for youth 9 – The Buckeye Bridge Ride for youth 0 –	- 19	
T-shirt with registration after May 1st	(available until sold o	ut) 🗆 \$20

Online registration: www.buckeyebridgeride.org

Mail registration: send the form and check to Buckeye Bridge Ride P.O. Box 524 Eaton, Ohio 45320

**Email** questions to: info@buckeyebridgeride.org

Follow us on Facebook: Preble County Buckeye Bridge Ride or at www.buckeyebridgeride.org